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14, of this act, shall be guilty of a misdemeanor,
and on conviction thereof, shall be punished by
a fine not less than twenty-five dollars, and not
exceeding one hundred dollars, or by imprison-
ment in the county jail not less than sixty days,
and not exceeding ninety days, or by both such
tine and imprisonment, and the costs of prosecu-
tion: two-thirds of all fines as herein provided
for by this act shall go to the person informing
of the offense. and one-third shall be paid into
the state treasury and be credited to the general
fund.

SEctrioN 18. All laws or parts of laws cnoflicting
with this act, are hereby repealed

SECTION 19. This act shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion.

Approved April 6, 1893.

No. 160 A.] [Published April 11, 1893.
CHAPTER 107,

AN ACT to authorize the Sylvan Grove Ceme-
tery association, of the town of Fond du Lac,
to remove the dead from its abandoned bury-
ing ground in said town to another cemetery,
in the same county, and to authorize the sale
of the grounds of said Sylvan Grove Ceme-
tery.

The people of the state of Wisconusin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
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SecTioN 1. The trustees of the Sylvan Grove Dead may be

Cemetery association, of the town of IFond du
Lac, in the county of Fond du Lac, state of Wis-
consin, are hereby authorized to remove the
dead from their burying ground to such cemetery
in the same county as they may determine.

SEcTION 2. The trustees of said association Land may be

are hereby authorized to sell and convey the ™o'¢

grounds of the Sylvan Grove Cemetery, in the
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Proceeds, how
disposed of.

Amends sec.
4944 R. S,
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town of Fond du Lac, county of Fond du Lac,
state of Wisconsin.

SkctioN 3. The trustees of said association
are hereby authorized to pay the expenses of the
removal of the dead mentioned in section 1, and
the expenses of the sale and conveyance of said
property out of the proceeds derived from the
sale of said premises, and the balance, after pay-
ing expenses aforesaid, shall be paid to the share-
holders of said association, after settling with the
city of Fond du Lac for its interest in said cem-
etery grounds.

SeEcTioN 4. This act shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion.

Approved April 6, 1893.

No. 41, A] [Published April 11, 1893.

CHAPTER 108,

AN ACT to amend section 4944, of the Revised
Statutes of 187X, and relating to insane con-
victs.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. Section 4944, of the Revised Stat-
utes of 1878, of the state of Wisconsin, is hereby
amended by inserting after the word “prison.” in
the third line thereof. the words “or of the in-
spector of the House of Correction of Milwaukee
county;" and by inserting after the word “prison,”
in the eighth line thereof. the words “or the
House of Correction of Milwaukee county;” and
by inserting after the word “insane,” in the ninth
line thereof. the words “or Milwaukee hospital
for the insane, if such person isimprisoned in the
House of Correction of Milwaukee county;” and
by inserting after the word “prison,” occurring
at the beginning of the eleventh line thereof, the
words "or House of Correction of Milwaukee




